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List of participants OG5 in Cork, Ireland, 1-4 February 2010 
 
 
Australia  

1. Mr. Brown Graeme 
Director, Environment and Energy Statistics  
Australian Bureau of Statistics  
e-mail: graeme.brown@abs.gov.au 

Azerbaijan 
2. Mr. Yusifov Yusif 

Head of Division, Industry, transport and communication statistics  
State Statistical Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan  
e-mail: yusify@azstat.org 

Austria  
3. Mr. Bittermann Wolfgang  

Head of Energy Statistics  
Statistics Austria  
e-mail: Wolfgang.Bittermann@statistik.gv.at 

Canada  
4. Mr. Kohut Andy 

Director, Manufacturing and Energy Division  
Statistics Canada  
e-mail: andy.kohut@a.statcan.ca 

Denmark  
5. Mr. Olsen Thomas  

Senior Adviser 
Statistics Denmark  
e-mail: tol@dst.dk 

6. Mr. Zarnaghi Ali Akbar  
Head of Section  
Danish Energy Agency  
e-mail: aaz@ens.dk 

Egypt 
7. Mr. Salem Ismail  

Exploration Gen. Mgr. 
Egypt Ministry of Petroleum  
e-mail: iismail@petroleum.gov.eg  

Greenland 
8. Mr. Pedersen Per Lyster  

Chief Statistician  
Statistics Greenland  
e-mail: plpe@stat.gl 

India  
9. Ms. Negi Malti Devi  

Director 
Central Statistical Organisation  
e-mail: maltinegi@nic.in 

Ireland  
10. Mr. Howley Martin  

Manager, Energy Policy Statistical Support Unit 
Sustainable Energy Ireland  
e-mail: martin.howley@sei.ie 

11. Mr. Joe Madden  
Head of Division 
CSO Ireland  
e-mail: joe.madden@cso.ie  
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12. Ms. Gonzalez Catalina 
Statistician 
CSO Ireland  
e-mail: Catalina.Gonzalez@cso.ie 

Italy 
13. Ms. Greca Gianna 

Researcher 
ISTAT (Italian National Institute of Statistics)  
e-mail: greca@istat.it  

Mexico  
14. Mr. López-Pérez Carlos Roberto  

Director, Integration of Environment and Sustainable Development Statistics 
National Institute of Statistics and Geography  
e-mail: roberto.lopez@inegi.org.mx 

Netherlands  
15. Mr. Pouwelse Hans   

Senior Researcher 
Statistics Netherlands  
e-mail: jpwe@cbs.nl 

Norway 
16. Mr. Ljones Olav  

Chair of Oslo Group 
Statistics Norway  
e-mail: Olav.Ljones@ssb.no 

17. Ms. Toutain Jun  
Senior Adviser 
Statistics Norway  
e-mail: JunElin.Toutain@ssb.no 

18. Ms. Kolshus Kristine  
Senior Adviser 
Statistics Norway  
e-mail: Kristine.Kolshus@ssb.no 

Poland  
19. Mr. Peryt Szymon  

Main specialist  
Central Statistical Office  
e-mail: s.peryt@stat.gov.pl 

Russia 
20. Mr. Alexander Goncharov  

Deputy Director of Department  
Federal State Statistics Service of Russia 
e-mail: goncharov@gks.ru 

21. Mr. Alexander Bykov  
Director of Division  
Federal State Statistics Service of Russia 
e-mail: bykov@gks.ru  

South Africa 
22. Mr. Subramoney Jeff  

Director 
Department of Energy 
e-mail: Jeff.Subramoney@energy.gov.za  

Sweden 
23. Mr. Per Anders Paulson 

Coordinator Energy Statistics 
Swedish Energy Agency 
e-mail: peranders.paulsson@energimyndigheten.se 
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24. Ms. Viveka Palm   
Coordinator Environmental Accounts  
Statistics Sweden 
e-mail: viveka.palm@scb.se 

 
United Kingdom  

25. Mr. MacLeay Iain  
Head energy balances, prices and publications 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
e-mail: iain.macleay@berr.gsi.gov.uk 

USA  
26. Mr. Kilcoyne Patrick  

Industry Economist 
U.S. Department of Energy  
e-mail: Patrick.kilcoyne@eia.doe.gov 

 
International Organisations 
 
Eurostat 

27. Mr. Mertens Roeland  
Energy Statistician   
e-mail: Roeland.Mertens@ec.europa.eu  

IAEA 
28. Mr. Gritsevskyi  Andrii  

Energy Systems Analyst  
e-mail: a.gritsevskyi@iaea.org 

IEA 
29. Ms. Treanton Karen  

Head of energy balances, prices and emissions section   
e-mail: karen.treanton@iea.org 

30. Ms. Reece Mieke  
Head of oil and gas section   
e-mail: mieke.reece@iea.org  

31. Ms. Quadrelli Roberta  
Head non-OECD statistics   
e-mail: Roberta.Quadrelli@iea.org  

UN 
32. Mr. Markhonko Vladimir  

Chief of Trade Statistics Branch  
e-mail: markhonko@un.org 

33. Ms. DiMatteo Ilaria  
Chief of Energy Statistics Section 
e-mail: dimatteo@un.org 

34. Mr. Andersen Odd  
Associate Statistician Energy Statistics Section  
e-mail: anderseno@un.org 

35. Mr. Lacroix Justin  
Energy Statistics Consultant  
Lacroix & Smalldridge  
e-mail: justin.lacroix@hotmail.com  

 


